8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-20-003424 06MAR2020 | JWC | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE " | ECR-20.014469 o200 L F2 1T
G ECR-22-154623 050CT2022 |ROY | JAH
2150198-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC H | ECR-23-171207 03APR2023 | ROY | GEB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150198-2 H TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150198-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE | 5.33 mm [.210] -
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilz% INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE
4.78-5.54 mm [.188-.218 IN] 3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 IN]
TERMINAL [14-2084 - - -1 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
DPELIEILATION - W 1 2079764- WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINALS APPLIEDA\/A\ N- T 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Y.
- 1 ] 2844940-4 AITR FEED MODULE 238
TETEWINL [ TETERMIWL [ T TERMNL [ TE TERMIML T T 1-18025-0 [ WASRER, FLAT, REG G 192
N e TN I - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
111047 117106 /1IN~ 1 ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- W 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- / ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
- W 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE @ LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 27 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
10 AWG 3.07+/-0.05 [.121+/-.002] 6.0 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
12 AWG 2.77+/-0.05 [.109+/-.002] 10.0 -1 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- / ’ 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
- / % 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
|!|—-v!| - ? ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N W W 18023’9 SCR, SKT HD CAP MA X 6.0 49
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 1 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
S IOHARE OF APPLICATOR - W 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242. -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A SRELL DL LR RAT, Moty WA el -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il A 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
- ’ ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MACHANICAL FEED. R SETEEINE SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2|7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. *WARNIT NG . 15032971 RAC : 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT E
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, [ 44| 120793831 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. " LI Tl 5-240641-8 | SPACER 6
1 - W 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
1 - W 1 690482-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W / ] [-1633384-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
1 - W 1 1-22171206-8 BLADE, SLUG |
- W W 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
- W 1 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 W ’ 1 1803018-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- W 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 W / W 4564301 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
IS SR 1 CVRMGE tup PR EobTnell e Dol ani kb AT on | OWN cSFEBCOTe — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiiiEE ZgFEBzowz % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD POFEB2012 [NamME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m L e oo fnd e
Cee L Applicator
ES rw <> vv TW <> rw S kw 63 63 ‘+ E; W <> {\ Zi 5; 22 <> {\ Zi %giig%#Z::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150198
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE PR Ty Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 ! 6 5
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
] @ e
MMWMM%Wh
43.65+0.05

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AT IoN DWLN.ZHANG 29FEB2012 (G TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 29FEB20T12 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APVD 29FEB20T2 [wame
S X1 0 End Feed
P ATLANTIC VERSION SR i for B e
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ & *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ALRCFEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES = :
WRTERIAL FnsE WEIGHT A1 00779 [©=2150198
) ) CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE [ SHEET o OF R

. i
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150198-? H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150198-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |5.33 mm [.210] F
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.78-5.54 mm [.188-.218 INJ 3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 INJ
TN e Hened -1 2119082-9 [ CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SPECTEICATION -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIEDA/N\ - [ 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1-18028-0 WASHER, TLAT, REG MS 192
124 1175 12777 26911 - | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
L1124-7 411726 -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 107
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 | 44
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, [EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT N 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
ST7E r%] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 455888 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
12 AWG 2.77+/-0.05 [.109+/-.002] 10.0 -1 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 56
-2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[ 1] - |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
LEL - |1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
A et 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
-2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 1-2166083-5  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Koo, M4 k S0 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING -] 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 7 ’-20281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
: - 18032924 DRAG
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MACHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l 9016960 1STRIP SUTDE RER 122
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER TﬁH/X%J AT%+E \/AL,LJE S}{<>W/N %4A\Y CIALJE;E [>A\M/&<3E W7C> AT%+E CIR IWWP T«><>L,IPJG ) - 1 1-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — 1 5-240641-8 | SPACER 6
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRUCANT IS RECONMENDED N 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ]
N - | 690482 -7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1] 1-1633384-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 1-2217206-8 | BLADE, SLUG ]
-] 5-240641-3 SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1803018-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 456430- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 8808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 29FEB2012 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG : TE Connectivi J()/
CHLK UG 29FEB2012 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 195 SpeC I TD. APVD 29FEB2012 [NAME
PACIFIC YERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150198
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE P 3 Oy Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

] T ' W FEED TYPE

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

M HANG 29FEB2012 ) TE TE Connectivity
CHLK UG 29FEB2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 29FEB2012 | naME
mm PR%MXCLSPEC Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(AT lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc +-
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
AIR FEED MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150198
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME PR Ty

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_41



